
Building & Permitting Department 

• Ken Whittle | Chief Building Inspector  
407-383-4765 
kwhittle@cityofwinterpark.org 

• Kevin Suarez | Inspector 
407-790-2348 
ksuarez@cityofwinterpark.org 

• Keith McCown | Inspector  
407-312-2105 
kmccown@cityofwinterpark.org 

• Matthew Dwyer| Inspector  
407-383-7384 
mdwyer@cityofwinterpark.org 

 

Public Works Department (Engineering, Stormwater, etc) 

• Buddy Miller | Inspector 
Desk – 407-599-3250 
Cell – 321-303-5214 
bmiller@cityofwinterpark.org 

• Jim Struckmeyer | Inspector  
Desk - 407-599-3273 
Cell – 407-450-0815 
jstruckmeyer@cityofwinterpark.org 

 

Fire-Rescue Department 

• Jim Santoro | Fire Marshal, Inspector  
Desk - 407-599-3610 
Cell – 407-383-7345 
jsantoro@cityofwinterpark.org 

• Allen Post | Deputy Fire Marshal, 
Inspector 
Desk - 407-599-3656 

Cell – 321-303-0609 
apost@cityofwinterpark.org 

• Ed Mitchell | Inspector  
Desk - 407-599-3666 
Cell – 321-436-8125 
emitchell@cityofwinterpark.org 

 

Police Department 

• Christopher Belcore | Police Inspector 
Desk – 407-599-3603 
Cell – 407-848-0287 
cbelcore@cityofwinterpark.org 

 

Urban Forestry Division 

• Josejuan Rodriguez Torres | Arborist 
407-643-1663 
jrodrigueztorres@cityofwinterpark.org 

• Jorden Hinrichsen | Parks 
Superintendent  
407-643-1669 
jhinrichsen@cityofwinterpark.org 
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Planning and Zoning Department 

• John Harbilas | Assistant Director 
407-599-3530 
jharbilas@cityofwinterpark.org 

 

Lakes Division

• Joey Cordell | Lakes Manager  
Desk - 407-691-7829 
Cell – 407-576-2332 
jcordell@cityofwinterpark.org 

• Daniel Barber | Lakes Specialist  
Desk - 407-599-3449 
Cell – 407-951-4643 
dbarber@cityofwinterpark.org 

 

Water & Wastewater Utilities

• Wayland Paxman | Engineer II, Water & 
Sewer Admin 
Desk – 407-599-3481 
Cell – 321-663-8560 
wpaxman@cityofwinterpark.org 

• Lee Bowman | Senior Utility Inspector 
Desk - 407-599-3249 
Cell – 321-303-1238 
LBowman@cityofwinterpark.org 
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